Excelion Date(s): In grant faces and inverse party (as) Constrained and the state of the transmit for the constrained of t		10-2	5-2004
GCT 1 9 2004 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below. ************************************	PE	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
In the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of receiving partylies) Iterm Kuramochi (02/16/2004), Stadakazu Takei (03/10/2004) Iterm Kuramochi (02/16/2004), Statei Takei (03/10/2004) Iterm Kuramochi (02/	OCT 1 9 2004	1028	66685 [0]19]0Y
Iterative Iterative (0/16/2004). Sadshire Exter (0/16/2004). Hickshi 1/24kali (0/0/16/2004). Masshire Exter (0/0/16/2004). Takumi Morto (0/16/2004). Anashire Exter (0/0/16/2004). Takumi Morto (0/16/2004). and Hiroyuki Kojima (0/0/16/2004). Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Steet Address: Steet Address: 38.11. Shimbashi 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo Japan 3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Government Interest Assignment State: Dexecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License City: Additional name(s) & address(ce) Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): 29/210,135 Additional name(s) & address(ce) Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikkido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: OGW-0325 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 State: Dzie Z02) 295:3750 Authorized to be charged by credit card Muthorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: Dzie Payment Information Authorized User Name 18-0013 Authorized Us	• • • •	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Hiroshi Takumi Morto (29/16/2004), Masahiro Ebiko (69/16/2004) Inter: Inter: Inter: Inter: Additional name(a) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Inter: Inter: Additional name(a) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Inter: Inter: Additional name(a) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Inter: Inter:	S.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ite) attached? Yes Xo 38-11, Shimbashi 5-chome Minato-ku Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment City: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Other Zip: Additional name(e) & address(ee) Yes Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(a) 29/210.135 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Raber, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: 123 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 8. Payment information State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Expiration Date Expiration Date Fax Number: City: Washington 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Date Date	TETATRADES	Hiroshi Tokizaki (09/16/2004), Masahiro Ebiko (09/16/2004),	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Minato-ku Assignment Image of Name Government interest Assignment Change of Name Government interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Other Zip: Additional numbers Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/210.135 B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nome: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Price Number: (202) 955-3750 Email Address: dtim@radefishman.com Signature October 19, 2004 Signature October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment City: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Other Zap: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/210,135 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: David T. Nikaido RADEER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: OGW-0325 Street Address: Zip: Z0219 955-3750 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: DC DC Zip: Z0219 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3750 Email Address: din@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Date Date </td <th></th> <td></td> <td>Minato-ku</td>			Minato-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Government Interest Assignment State:			
Government Interest Assignment State:			City:
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210.135 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Washington 8. Payment information State: DC zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 b. Deposit Account Numbers Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido Signature October 19, 2004 Signature Date Date Date		Government Interest Assignment	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/210.135 Additional numbers attached? Yes X Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Street Address: DC zip: 20036 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (202) 955-3750 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Genature Signature October 19, 2004 Date Signature Date Date Date </th <th></th> <th>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</th> <th>Country: Zin:</th>		Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zin:
Application or patent number(s): Additional number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,135 B. Patent No.(s) 29/210,135 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 1 1 RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 2. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers City: Washington 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Dot13 Brail Address: dtin@raderfishman.com Signature October 19, 2004 Date Signature Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,135 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes X No 5. Name and addresss to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and natents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1202 20036 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: DC Zip: 20036 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (202) 955-3750 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Date Date			
29/210,135 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 1 RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 1 1 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 40.00 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 Authorized to be charged to deposit account State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 B. Payment Information State: DC Zip: 20036 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Numbers Expiration Date B. Name: October 19, 2004 Date Signature: October 19, 2004 Date		4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington 8. Payment Information State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Expiration Date 5. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover Total number of pages including cover		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		29/210,135	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OGW-0325 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		Bana Hinado	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Suite 501 Image: Additionation of the construction of the co		1 ·	Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			
State: DC Zip: 20036 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Expiration Date Expiration Date Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Expiration Date Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		City: Washington	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido 9. Signature: October 19, 2004 October 19, 2004 Signature Date Lee Cheng - 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			Expiration Date
9. Signature: Signature Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover			
October 19, 2004 Signature Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		Email Address:dtn@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido
Lee Cheng – 40,949 Total number of pages including cover		- Ale	

à.

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, PLLC

Docket No. OGW-0325

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

THE	YOKOHAMA	RUBBER	CO	LTD.
			· · · · ,	

36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

AUTOMOBILE TIRE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on

^

1 1

July	28,	2004	, Serial No.	29/	210	,135
------	-----	------	--------------	-----	-----	------

(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

June Kusamochi	Izumi KURAMOCHI	Sep. 16, 2004
(ŞIGNATURE),	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Radot com Takor	Sadakazu TAKEI	Sep. 16, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Wiashi Jokinahi	Hiroshi TOKIZAKI	Sep. 16, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
masapiro Chipo	Masahiro EBIKO	Sep. 16, 2004
(SIGNATURĚ) /	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Takumi MORITO	Takumi MORITO	Sep. 16, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Hinniki Mohima	Hiroyuki KOJIMA	Sep. 16, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)